

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

STATE OF LOUISIANA EX REL.
CHARLES J. BALLAY, DISTRICT ATTORNEY
FOR THE PARISH OF PLAQUEMINES, et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

BP EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION, INC., et al.,

Respondents.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Fifth Circuit**

**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION OF CAMERON
INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION**

DAVID J. BECK
Counsel of Record
RUSSELL S. POST
WILLIAM R. PETERSON
BECK REDDEN LLP
1221 McKinney, Suite 4500
Houston, Texas 77010
(713) 951-3700
dbeck@beckredde.com

*Counsel for Respondent
Cameron International
Corporation*

September 15, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
RULE 29.6 STATEMENT	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	4
I. This Case Is a Poor Vehicle	4
II. The Decision Below Is Correct	6
A. The police powers of the States do not extend to regulating water pollution originating outside their borders	7
B. Even if Louisiana could regulate water pollution originating outside its bor- ders, the CWA preempts the Louisiana Wildlife Act	8
III. This Question Does Not Warrant This Court's Review	13
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Alleman v. Omni Energy Servs. Corp.</i> , 580 F.3d 280 (5th Cir. 2009)	5
<i>Arizona v. United States</i> , 132 S. Ct. 2492 (2012)	9
<i>Arkansas v. Oklahoma</i> , 503 U.S. 91 (1992)	12
<i>Askew v. American Waterways Operators, Inc.</i> , 411 U.S. 325 (1973)	8
<i>Baldwin v. Fish & Game Comm'n of Montana</i> , 436 U.S. 371 (1978)	8
<i>Crawford Fitting Co. v. J.T. Gibbons, Inc.</i> , 482 U.S. 437 (1987)	12
<i>Gulf Offshore Co. v. Mobil Oil Corp.</i> , 453 U.S. 473 (1981)	2, 5
<i>Illinois v. City of Milwaukee (Milwaukee I)</i> , 406 U.S. 91 (1972)	7, 8
<i>International Paper v. Ouellette</i> , 479 U.S. 481 (1987)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Lacoste v. Department of Conservation</i> , 263 U.S. 545 (1924)	8
<i>Texas v. Pankey</i> , 441 F.2d 236 (10th Cir. 1971)	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

STATUTES

33 U.S.C.

§ 1321(b)(6).....	11
§ 1321(b)(7).....	1, 11
§ 1321(b)(8).....	11
§ 1321(o)(1).....	9
§ 1321(o)(2).....	9, 10, 12
§ 1321(o)(3).....	9, 10
§ 2701 <i>et seq.</i>	3, 6, 11, 12, 13
§ 2718(c).....	11

43 U.S.C.

§ 1333(a)(1).....	5, 12
§ 1333(a)(2)(A).....	2, 5
§ 1349(b)(1).....	2

La. Rev. Stat. 56:40.1.....	<i>passim</i>
